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UCEANEERS

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2025 - 4:25 P.M. ET
/ N\ /
BuccANEEns WR 13 Mike Evans 81  Ryan Miller DL 96 Greg Gaines 95 Elijah Roberts 49Ens
Yaya Diaby OLB WR 14 Chris GodwinJr. 17 Sterling Shepard 19 KameronJohnson NT 50 VitaVea CE  [EliEh Simmens 0 Renardo Green CB
Rachaad White RB . ) o 1 Ricky Pearsall WR
Emeka Egbuka WR LT 78  Tristan Wirfs 70 _ Benjamin Chukwuma DL 90 Logan Hal 52 C.J.Brewer 2 DgommOfiore Lenoir DB
Chase McLaughlin K @ B e = ElEh 3 Brian Robinson Jr. RB
; en Bredeson ijah Klein 4 Adrian Marti B
Haason Reddick oLB OLB 0 YayaDiaby 43 Chris Braswell Jr. 58 Markees Watts rian Martinez Q
Baker Mayfield QB 5 Demarcus Robinson WR
Bucky Irving RB C 62 GrahamBarton 7 Thomas Morstead P
Sirv Denni B LB 8  SirVocea Dennis 57 John Bullock 9 Skyy Moore WR
Irvocea bennis RG 72 LukeHaggard 65 DanFeeney 10 Mac Jones QB
Riley Dixon P . X
Teddy Bridgewater QB LB 54  Lavonte David 45  Deion Jones 13 Brock Purdy QB
A 9 RT 77  Charlie Heck 15 Jauan Jennings WR
Mike Evans WR . .
Chris Godwin Jr WR OLB 5 Haason Reddick 98  Anthony Nelson 17 Jordan Watkins WR
: WR 2 Emeka Egbuka 15 Tez Johnson 18 Eddy Pifieiro K
Lezdohnson o CB 35 JamelDean 21 Benjamin Morrison 22 Kindle Vildor 20 Upton Stout cB
Sterling Shepard WR TE 88 Cade Otton 87  Payne Durham 82 Devin Culp 23 Christian McCaffrey RB
poon e s CB 27 ZyonMcColl 25 __Jacob Parrish 32  JoshH 25 Jason Pinnock S
Kameron Johnson WR QB 6 BakerMayfield 10  Teddy Bridgewater yon McColium co—_-acoD L amsn oshHayes 26 Chase Lucas cB
Benjamin Morrison CB 27 JiAyir Brown s
Kindle Vildor CB RB 7 Buckylrving 1 Rachaad White 44 SeanTucker s 31 Antoine Winfield Jr. 29  Chrisitan Izien 24 Sebastian Castro 28 Darrell Luter Jr. cB
Tykee Smith S 29 Jordan James RB
Sebastian Castro S \ 18 Josh Williams ) \S 23 Tykee Smith 26  Kaevon Merriweather 31 |Isaac Guerendo RB
Jacob Parrish CB 33 Siran Neal DB
Kaevon Merriweather S \ 36 Marques Sigle S
Zyon McCollum CB 44 Kyle Juszczyk FB
Christian Izien s 49ERS DEFENSE 49ERS OFFENSE 45 NickMartin LB
Antoine Winfield Jr. S ) ' 46 Jon Weeks LS
Josh Hayes cB LDE 98  Mykel Williams 47 Bryce Huff 51 RobertBeal Jr. WR 15 JauanJennings 5  Demarcus Robinson 84  Kendrick Bourne 47 Bryce Huff DL
Jamel Dean CB _ 48 Tatum Bethune LB
Chris Braswell Jr. OLB LDT 93 KaliaDavis 95  Alfred Collins 83  Marquez Valdes-Scantling 51 Robert Beal Jr. DL
53 Dee Winters LB
Sean Tucker RB illi
Deion Jones B RDT 92  JordanElliott 99 C.lWest L7 TrentWiliams 54 Fred Warner LB
VitaVea NT LG 75 ConnorColby 57 Luke Gifford LB
C.J. Brewer DL RDE 94  Yetur Gross-Matos 91  Sam Okuayinonu 59 Curtis Robinson LB
Lavonte David LB c 64  Jake Brendel 61  Matt Hennessy 61 Matt Hennessy oL
John Bullock LB SAM 57 Luke Gifford 59  Curtis Robinson 62 Austen Pleasants oL
Markees Watts oLB RG 77  Dominick Puni 65  Drew Moss 64 Jake Brendel oL
MIKE 54  Fred Warner 48  Tatum Bethune 65 Drew Moss oL
Graham Barton c RT 68 Colton McKivitz 62  Austen Pleasants 68 Colton McKivitz oL
Dan Feeney G WILL 53 Dee Winters 45 Nick Martin i Trent Williams T
BenlBreldeson G TE 89  Luke Farrell 88 JakeTonges 82  Brayden Willis 75 Connor Colby oL
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Greg Gaines DL K 4 Chase McLaughlin
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H 9 Riley Dixon
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Owen Wright RB 1 FadEe e 43 Messiah Swinson TE
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Mohamed Kamara OoLB . 58 Evan Anderson DL
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BUCCANEERS

Barton, Graham
Braswell Jr., Chris
Bredeson, Ben
Brewer, C.J.
Bridgewater, Teddy
Bullock, John
Castro, Sebastian
Chukwuma, Benjamin
Culp, Devin

David, Lavonte
Dean, Jamel
Deckers, Evan
Dennis, SirVocea
Diaby, Yaya

Dixon, Riley
Durham, Payne
Egbuka, Emeka
Evans, Mike
Feeney, Dan
Gaines, Greg
Godwin Jr,, Chris
Haggard, Luke

Hall, Logan

Hayes, Josh

Heck, Charlie
Irving, Bucky

Izien, Christian
Johnson, Kameron
Johnson, Tez
Jones, Deion

Klein, Elijah
Mayfield, Baker
McCollum, Zyon
McLaughlin, Chase
Merriweather, Kaevon
Miller, Ryan
Morrison, Benjamin
Nelson, Anthony
Otton, Cade
Parrish, Jacob
Reddick, Haason
Roberts, Elijah
Shepard, Sterling
Simmons, Elijah
Smith, Tykee
Tucker, Sean

Vea, Vita

Vildor, Kindle
Watts, Markees
White, Rachaad
Williams, Josh
Winfield Jr., Antoine
Wirfs, Tristan

PRACTICE SQUAD

Bazelak, Connor
Gotsis, Adam
Greene, Garrett
Hall, Bryce
Houston, Dennis
Hutmacher, Nash
Jackson, Nick
Jordan, Michael
Kamara, Mohamed
McLellan, Tyler
Metz, Lorenz
Prieskorn, Caden
Scott, Ben

Taula, Tanner
Watson, Desmond
Williams, Damarion
Wright, Owen

INJURED RESERVE/PUP

Goedeke, Luke
Jones, Jayson (PS)
Kancey, Calijah
Kieft, Ko

Mauch, Cody
McMiillan, Jalen
Roberts, J.J.
Walker, David
Wisdom, Rashad

oLB

DL
QB
LB

TE
LB
CB
LS
LB
oLB

TE
WR
WR

DL
WR

DL
CB

RB

WR
WR
LB

QB
CB

WR
CB
oLB
TE
CB
oLB
DL
WR
DL

RB
NT
CB
oLB
RB
RB

QB
DL
WR
CB
WR
DL
LB
oL
OLB

TE
oL
TE
NT
CB
RB

DL
DL
TE
WR

oLB
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Yaya Diaby
Rachaad White
Emeka Egbuka
Chase McLaughlin
Haason Reddick
Baker Mayfield
Bucky Irving
SirVocea Dennis
Riley Dixon

Teddy Bridgewater
Mike Evans

Chris Godwin Jr.
Tez Johnson
Sterling Shepard
Josh Williams
Kameron Johnson
Benjamin Morrison
Kindle Vildor
Tykee Smith
Sebastian Castro
Jacob Parrish
Kaevon Merriweather
Zyon McCollum
Christian Izien
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Josh Hayes

Jamel Dean

Chris Braswell Jr.
Sean Tucker
Deion Jones

Vita Vea
C.J.Brewer
Lavonte David
John Bullock
Markees Watts
Graham Barton
Dan Feeney

Ben Bredeson
Benjamin Chukwuma
Luke Haggard
Charlie Heck
Tristan Wirfs

Elijah Klein

Ryan Miller

Devin Culp

Evan Deckers
Payne Durham
Cade Otton

Logan Hall

Elijah Simmons
Elijah Roberts
Greg Gaines

Anthony Nelson

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS

Pos.
OLB
RB
WR
K
oLB
QB
RB
LB
P
QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
CB
CcB

CcB

cB

cB

CcB
oLB

O 4 4 60 4 0 0 0
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Head Coach: Todd Bowles
Assistant Coaches: Kevin Carberry (run game coordinator/offensive line coach); George Edwards (defensive
pass game coordinator); Larry Foote (outside linebackers/run game coordinator); Josh Grizzard (offensive
coordinator); Kefense Hynson (offensive pass game coordinator); Thomas McGaughey (special teams
coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Mike Caldwell
(inside linebackers); Sarah Evans (senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality
control); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach); Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary);
Jeff Kastl (assistant tight ends); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Bryan McClendon (wide receivers); Tom Moore
(senior offensive assistant); Justin Peelle (tight ends); Skip Peete (running backs); Brian Picucci (offensive

line); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); Jordan
Somerville (pass game specialist/assistant quarterbacks); Blaine Stewart (offensive quality control); Charlie
Strong (defensive line); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); Chad Wade (assistant strength &

conditioning); DeAndre Ward Sr. (assistant strength & conditioning)

Ht.
6-4
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-10

5-10

Wt.
270
214
205
190
240
215
195
230
221
215
231
209
165
194
210
170
190
189
202
203
198
212
199
200
203
190
206
255
205
222
347
290
233
230
240
314
310
315
310
305
31
320
319
221
237
252
255
247
283
335
295
312
27

Age Exp.

26
26
22
29
31
30
23
25
32
32
32
29
23
32
25
23
21
27
24
24
21
25
26
25
27
26
28
23
23
30
30
27
35
24
25
23
31
27
24
25
28
26
25
25
25
26
25
26
25
24
23
29
28
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College
Louisville
Arizona State
Ohio State
lllinois

Temple
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pittsburgh
Syracuse
Louisville
Texas A&M
Penn State
Oregon
Oklahoma
Louisiana State
Barton

Notre Dame
Georgia Southern
Georgia

lowa

Kansas State
lowa

Sam Houston State
Rutgers
Minnesota
Kansas State
Auburn
Alabama
Syracuse
Louisiana State
Washington
Coastal Carolina
Nebraska
Nebraska
Charlotte

Duke

Indiana
Michigan
Georgia State
Indiana

North Carolina
lowa

Texas-El Paso
Furman
Washington
Duke

Purdue
Washington
Houston
Tennessee
Southern Methodist
Washington

lowa

No.
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SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS

Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age Exp.
Renardo Green CB 6-0 186 24 2
Ricky Pearsall WR 6-1 189 25 2
Deommodore Lenoir DB 5-10 200 26 5
Brian Robinson Jr. RB 6-1 225 26 4
Adrian Martinez QB 6-2 220 25 1
Demarcus Robinson WR 6-1 202 31 10
Thomas Morstead P 6-4 225 39 17
Skyy Moore WR 5-10 195 25 4
Mac Jones QB 6-3 220 27 5
Brock Purdy QB 6-1 220 25 4
Jauan Jennings WR 6-3 212 28 5
Jordan Watkins WR 5-1 196 23 R
Eddy Pifieiro K 5-1 190 30 6
Upton Stout CB 5-9 181 23 R
Christian McCaffrey RB 5-11 210 29 9
Jason Pinnock S 6-0 200 26 5
Chase Lucas CB 51 184 28 4
Ji'Ayir Brown S 5-1 202 25 3
Darrell Luter Jr. CB 6-0 190 25 3
Jordan James RB 5-9 208 21 R
Isaac Guerendo RB 6-0 221 25 2
Siran Neal DB 6-0 206 31 8
Marques Sigle S 5-1 199 23 R
Kyle Juszczyk FB 6-2 235 34 13
Nick Martin LB 5-1 221 22 R
Jon Weeks LS 5-10 242 39 16
Bryce Huff DL 6-3 255 27 6
Tatum Bethune LB 6-1 230 24 2
Robert Beal Jr. DL 6-4 250 26 3
Dee Winters LB 5-11 227 24 3
Fred Warner LB 6-3 230 28 8
Luke Gifford LB 6-3 243 30 7
Curtis Robinson LB 6-3 235 27 4
Matt Hennessy oL 6-3 315 27 6
Austen Pleasants oL 6-7 330 28 3
Jake Brendel oL 6-4 299 33 8
Drew Moss oL 6-3 303 22 R
Colton McKivitz oL 6-6 301 29 6
Trent Williams T 6-5 320 37 16
Connor Colby oL 6-5 309 22 R
Dominick Puni oL 6-5 313 25 2
Brayden Willis TE 6-4 240 25 3
Marquez Valdes-Scantling WR 6-4 206 30 8
Kendrick Bourne WR 6-1 190 30 9
Jake Tonges TE 6-4 240 26 3
Luke Farrell TE 6-5 250 27 5
Sam Okuayinonu DL 6-1 269 27 3
Jordan Elliott DL 6-4 303 27 6
Kalia Davis DL 6-2 310 27 4
Yetur Gross-Matos DL 6-5 265 27 6
Alfred Collins DL 6-5 332 23 R
Mykel Williams DL 6-5 267 21 R
C.J. West DL 6-1 316 23 R

Head Coach: Kyle Shanahan
Assistant Coaches: Brant Boyer (special teams coordinator); Brian Fleury (run game coordinator/tight ends);
Klay Kubiak (offensive coordinator); Robert Saleh (defensive coordinator); Gus Bradley (assistant head coach
defense); Chris Foerster (assistant head coach/offensive line); Colt Anderson (assistant special teams); Ronald
Blair lll (special teams quality control); Cameron Brown (defensive quality control); Ray Brown (defensive backs/
cornerbacks); Daniel Bullocks (defensive passing game specialist/defensive backs); Cameron Clemmons
(assistant offensive line); Joe Graves (offensive assistant/quarterbacks); Leonard Hankerson (wide receivers/
passing game specialist); Andrew Hayes-Stoker (offensive assistant/wide receivers); Johnny Holland
(linebackers); Kris Kocurek (defensive line); Mick Lombardi (quarterbacks); Jake Lynch (defensive quality control);

Miguel Revel

(offensive

College
Florida State
Florida

Oregon
Alabama
Kansas State
Florida
Southern Methodist
Western Michigan
Alabama

lowa State
Tennessee
Mississippi
Florida

Western Kentucky
Stanford
Pittsburgh
Arizona State
Penn State
South Alabama
Oregon
Louisville
Jacksonville State
Kansas State
Harvard
Oklahoma State
Baylor

Memphis
Florida State
Georgia

Texas Christian
Brigham Young
Nebraska
Stanford
Temple

Ohio

UCLA

Colorado State
West Virginia
Oklahoma

lowa

Kansas
Oklahoma
South Florida
Eastern Washington
California

Ohio State
Maryland
Missouri

Central Florida
Penn State
Texas

Georgia

Indiana

1t); Deuce Schwartz (offensive quality control); Greg Scruggs (assistant

defensive line); Robert Turner Jr. (running backs); Jacob Webster (offensive quality control); K.J. Wright (defensive
quality control)
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58
30
86
69
40

56
41

96
35
66
60
43
18

55
63
76

78
97
4
19

90
56
85

49
32
81
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49ERS

Beal Jr,, Robert
Bethune, Tatum
Bourne, Kendrick
Brendel, Jake
Brown, Ji'Ayir
Colby, Connor
Collins, Alfred
Davis, Kalia

Elliott, Jordan
Farrell, Luke
Gifford, Luke
Green, Renardo
Gross-Matos, Yetur
Guerendo, Isaac
Hennessy, Matt
Huff, Bryce
James, Jordan
Jennings, Jauan
Jones, Mac
Juszczyk, Kyle
Lenoir, Deommodore
Lucas, Chase
LuterJr,, Darrell
Martin, Nick
Martinez, Adrian
McCaffrey, Christian
McKivitz, Colton
Moore, Skyy
Morstead, Thomas
Moss, Drew

Neal, Siran
Okuayinonu, Sam
Pearsall, Ricky
Pifieiro, Eddy
Pinnock, Jason
Pleasants, Austen
Puni, Dominick
Purdy, Brock
Robinson Jr., Brian
Robinson, Curtis
Robinson, Demarcus
Sigle, Marques
Stout, Upton
Tonges, Jake

Valdes-Scantling, Marquez

Warner, Fred
Watkins, Jordan
Weeks, Jon
West, C.J.
Williams, Mykel
Williams, Trent
Willis, Brayden
Winters, Dee

PRACTICE SQUAD

Anderson, Evan
Apple, Eli

Bergen, Junior
Bradley-King, William
Canteen, Derrick
Gage Jr., Russell
Gipson, Trevis
Graham, Jalen
Hector, Bruce
McCormick, Sincere
Nugent, Drake
Parker, Brandon
Swinson, Messiah
Turner, Malik
Valdez, Sebastian
Zakelj, Nick

Zierer, Kilian

INJURED RESERVE/PUP

Aiyuk, Brandon
Bartch, Ben
Bosa, Nick
Burford, Spencer
Cowing, Jacob
Givens, Kevin
Jackson, Tarron
Kittle, George
Mustapha, Malik
Robinson, Jakob
Taylor Jr., Patrick
Taylor, Trent
Tomlinson, Tre

DL
LB
WR
oL

oL
DL
DL
DL
TE
LB
CB
DL
RB
oL
DL
RB
WR
QB
FB
DB
CB
CB
LB
QB
RB
oL
WR

oL
DB
DL
WR

(2}

oL
oL
QB
RB
LB
WR

CB
TE
WR
LB
WR
LS
DL
DL

TE
LB

DL
CB
WR
DL
DB
WR
DL
LB
DL
RB
oL
oL
TE
WR
DL
oL
oL

WR
oL
DL
oL

WR
DL
DL
TE

CB
RB
WR
CB




